The following contracts require approval/ratification from the Board at the January 18, 2018 Board Meeting.

				Source of Funds
Name	Description	Dates	Amount	
ACES	Student 1-18-1	11/27/17 - 6/30/18	NTE \$1,200	Special Education
Carney, Matthew	Teach Ballet to	1/1/18 - 6/8/18	NTE \$1,520	General Fund
	CoSA students			
<b>Community School</b>	Master Contract	7/1/17 - 6/30/18	Per Fee Schedule	Special Education
of San Diego (100%				
AAS)				
<b>CSM Consulting Inc</b>	E-Rate	7/1/17 - 6/30/18	NTE \$13,000	General Fund
	Compliance			
~	Services			
Gersonde, Donny	Teach jazz dance	1/1/18 - 6/8/18	NTE \$2,200	General Fund
	to CoSA students			
Koonings Center	Student 1-18-2	11/28/17 - 6/30/18	NTE \$32,673	Special Education
Pioneer Learning	Student 10-17-13	7/1/17 – 6/30/18	NTE \$2,340	Special Education
Center	Addendum to			
	10/19/17 contract.			
	Adding one hour			
	of supervision per			
	week for 36 weeks			
Professional	Jose Castro	1/3/18 - 5/25/18	NTE \$52,875	Special Education
Placement Services	Therapist	- 10 / 10		
Real Inspiration, Inc.	Evening parent	2/8/18	NTE \$700	General Fund
	event at CMS			
7.10	Granzer Hall	1,40,40, 1,40,40	NTTT 04 000	~ 15 .
Richter, Jennifer	Two sessions	1/18/18 - 1/19/18	NTE \$1,800	General Fund
	total: four half			
	days to support			
	writers' workshop			
	with			
	implementation of Calkins' units of			
	study for k-5			
	teachers			
San Diago County	Data Extract	12/1/17 - 6/30/18	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
San Diego County Office of Education	Clever	12/1/1/ - 0/30/18	\$372 plus	Ochicial Fullu
Office of Education	Clevel		\$93/hour	
Scripps Memorial	Student 18-1-4	9/25/17 - 6/30/18	NTE \$1,100	Special Education
Hospital			, ,	*
TencerSherman,	Legal Services	Until Terminated	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
LLP				
TIEE	Student 1-18-3	1/16/18 - 6/30/18	NTE \$9,424	Special Education
Toshiba	Silver Strand	11/14/17 - 11/13/18	Per fee schedule	General Fund
	Copier			
	maintenance			
	agreement			

BBMAC POOL RENTAL CONTRACTS					
Name	Description	Dates	Rental Income Amount		
CCAT Swimming	Swim	12/15/17	\$58		
Chena Swim Club	Swim	1/4/18 - 1/8/18	\$660		
Coronado Aquatics Club	Swim	1/1/18 - 6/1/18	Per Fee Schedule		
Coronado Swim Association	Swim	1/1/18 - 6/1/18	Per Fee Schedule		
Different Strokes Swim Team	Swim	1/1/18 – 12/31/18	Per Fee Schedule		
Pacific Polo WPC	Water Polo	1/13/18 - 1/14/18	2,475		
San Diego Aquatics County Aquatics Council	Water Polo	12/9/17	\$234		
San Jose State University	Swim	1/1/18 – 1/4/18	\$468		
Sea World	Swim	1/14/18 - 6/24/18	\$8,800		
Seattle University Swimming	Swim	12/13/17 – 12/18/17	\$1920		